FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT With VISION SERVICE PLAN INSURANCE COMPANY

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement ("First Amendment") is made and entered into by and between the City and County of Denver, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado ("City"), and Vision Service Plan Insurance Company ("VSP"), whose address is 3333 quality Drive, Rancho Cordova, California 95670 (the "Consultant"), jointly "the parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated August 02, 2019, Contract number CSAHR-201948822-00 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the City changed contract systems and the new contract number associated with this First Amendment is CSAHR-201952645-01 ("First Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties intend to continue the same or substantially the same products from 2019 into and through 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement and increase the maximum contract amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual agreements herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The first sentence of Article 3 of the Agreement entitled **Term** is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "3. <u>TERM</u>: The Agreement will commence January 01, 2019 and shall expire at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2020 (the "Term")."
- **2.** Paragraph 4 of the Agreement entitled "MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT" is hereby deleted and restated as follows:
 - "4. MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT. The maximum contract amount to be paid for the underlying insurance policies referenced herein, shall in no event exceed ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,843,000.00), (the "Maximum Contract Amount")."

- **3.** This Amendatory Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- **4.** Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set the Denver, Colorado as of:	heir hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
ATTEST:	By:
	Mayor
Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
Attorney for the City and County of Denver	
By:	By:
Assistant City Attorney	Manager of Finance
	By:

Auditor

CSAHR-201952645-01

Vision Service Plan Insurance Company

Contract Control Number:

Contractor Name:

Contract Control Number:	CSAHR-201952645-01
Contractor Name:	Vision Service Plan Insurance Company

By: _		
Name	:	
	(please print)	
Title:		
	(please print)	

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

CSAHR-201952645-01 Vision Service Plan Insurance Company

Name: Dan Morgan (please print)

Title: Senior Vice President, Commercial Markets Field (please print)